HVAC Sensors
Catalogue
Issue: January 2007
This catalogue presents the comprehensive HVAC sensor portfolio offered by TAC’s
Field Device Product Division. The Division provides a single source for the field
products our customers require to complete their system installations. By dealing
with one trusted supplier, TAC’s customers save time and cost, fully confident of
the quality, performance, compatibility, and value for money of the items they buy.

aPPendiCeS
SENSOR ACCURACY TABLES 29
GENERAL PART NUMBER FORMAT 30
HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Table of Contents
Temperature Sensors
We offer a wide range of temperature sensors for room, duct, pipe and outdoor applications. The range has been designed for
ease of installation, pleasing aesthetics, and full compatibility with all TAC systems
4 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Room Temperature Sensors
Room Temperature Sensors
STr100, 200, 600 Series
The STR range of room temperature sensors comprises a series of
wall modules optimised for public facilities such as office buildings,
hotels, hospitals, schools and shopping malls. Their attractive
appearance and well-designed interface make them suitable for
any contemporary building. They are easy to operate and install.
STR wall modules are mounted directly onto the wall or a back-box/
J-box and the base plate is designed to be compatible with
any global fixing method.
There are options for compatibility with Vista, I/NET and Satchwell Systems as shown in the following table. Continuum is not
available in STR at the moment.
 Output NTC thermistor
 Range 0 to 50 °C, Max. 95% RH
 Accuracy See Appendix A: Tables A, B and F
Model order Code
Temp
Sensor
Mode
indicator
rJ-10 Jack
Setpoint
offset
bypass
button
Fan*Speed
Control
System
STR100 004600100 1.8k Vista
STR100-W (White) 004600110 1.8k Vista
STR101 004600200 1.8k X X Vista
STR102 004600300 1.8k X X X Vista
STR103 004600700 1.8k X X X Vista
STR104 004600400 1.8k X X X X Vista
STR106 004600500 1.8k X X X X X Vista
STR106-B 004600800 1.8k X X X X X Vista
STR107 004600600 1.8k X X X X X Vista
STR200 004603000 10k I/NET
STR200-W 004603010 10k I/NET
STR202 004603200 10k X I/NET
STR600D 004604000 30k Drayton
STR600 004604100 5.02k Satchwell
STR601 004604200 5.02k X Satchwell
STR602 004604300 5.02k X Satchwell
STR609 004604400 5.02k X X X Satchwell
STR610 004604500 5.02k X X X Satchwell
STR611 004604600 5.02k X Satchwell
STR612 004604700 5.02k X Satchwell
STR613 004604800 5.02k X X Satchwell
STR614 004604900 5.02k Satchwell
5HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Room Temperature Sensors
STr150
The STR150 is a wall module optimised for public facilities such as office buildings, hotels, hospitals, schools and shopping malls. Its
attractive appearance and well-designed interface makes it suitable for any contemporary building. It is easy to operate and install.
STR wall modules are mounted directly on the wall or onto a back-box/J-Box and the base plate is designed to be compatible with
any global fixing method. The STR150 is equipped with an LCD for displaying information.
The STR150 is designed to be used together with:
• TAC Xenta 101-VF SW-version 1.2 or later
• TAC Xenta 102-ES SW-version 1.2 or later
• TAC Xenta 103-A SW-version 1.2 or later
• TAC Xenta 104-A SW-version 1.2 or later
 Range  5 to 45 °C
 Accuracy ±0.5 °C at 15-30 °C

 Resolution 0.1 or 0.5 °C selectable
 Supply from controller
description order Code Part number System
Room Temperature Sensor STR250 00460330 STR250 Vista, Xenta, I/NET
STr350/351
The STR350 and STR351 use LON communication to display and control the room temperature and fan speed. Optionally, one
lighting group and/or one sunblind group can be controlled. The STR350/351 can also be used in TAC Vista Classic configurations,
that is, without the need for a separate binding tool. Both models, STR350 and STR351, have an extra analogue (0-10Vdc) input
that can be connected to a CO2, relative humidity or occupancy sensor. The STR350 and STR351 are is equipped with an LCD
display (STR351 with backlight) that displays the different functions of the module. STR wall modules are mounted directly on the
wall or onto a backbox.
 Range 5 to 45 °C
 Accuracy ±0.6 °C
 Supply 24 Vac
 Resolution 0.1 °C or 1 °C
description order Code Part number System
Room Temperature Sensor STR350 004605000 STR350 Vista
Room Temperature Sensor with Backlight STR351 004605100 STR351 Vista
Duct Temperature Sensors
STd100, 200, 500
STD 100, 200 and 500 temperature sensors are intended for air duct mounting.
The STD housing is equipped with a Ø 20mm cut-out for the cable, a 20mm
conduit gland nut and a mounting flange.
 Accuracy See Appendix A: Tables A, B, C
description order Code Part number Probe length (mm) System
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD100-50 5123002010 STD100-50 50 Vista
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD100-100 5123004010 STD100-100 100 Vista
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD100-150 5123006010 STD100-150 150 Vista
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD100-200 5123008010 STD100-200 200 Vista
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD100-250 5123010010 STD100-250 250 Vista
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD100-300 5123012010 STD100-300 300 Vista
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD100-400 5123014010 STD100-400 400 Vista
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD200-50 5123030010 STD200-50 50 I/Net
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD200-100 5123032010 STD200-100 100 I/Net
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD200-150 5123034010 STD200-150 150 I/Net
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD200-200 5123036010 STD200-200 200 I/Net
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD200-250 5123038010 STD200-250 250 I/Net
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD200-300 5123040010 STD200-300 300 I/Net
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD200-400 5123042010 STD200-400 400 I/Net
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD500-150 5123074010 STD500-150 150 Continuum
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD500-250 5123078010 STD500-250 250 Continuum
     Duct Temperature Sensor STD500-400 5123082010 STD500-400 400 Continuum
6 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Duct Temperature Sensors
STd660
The STD660 temperature sensor is intended for air duct mounting, and has a telescopic probe extendable from 100mm to
300mm. The STD660 housing is equipped with a Ø 20mm cut-out for the cable. A 20mm conduit gland nut and a mounting
flange are supplied with the product.
 Accuracy See Appendix A: Table F
description order Code Part number Probe length (mm) System
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD660
5126030000 STD660 100 to 300 Satchwell
STd670
The STD670 temperature sensor is intended for air duct mounting.
The STD670 has a 1.5m fly-lead.
 Accuracy See Appendix A: Table F
description order Code Part number System
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD670
5126040000 STD670 Satchwell
STd150
The STD150 is intended for measuring air temperature in fan coil applications or exhaust ducts.
The sensor, which is made of stainless steel, is delivered with a 2m (6.5 ft.) cable, PVC sheathed
overall. Mounting details such as screw and clamp are included with the product.
 Accuracy See Appendix A: Table A
description order Code Part number System
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD150
5123058000 STD150 Vista
7HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Duct Temperature Sensors
Duct Temperature Averaging Sensors
STd190, 591
The STD190 and STD591 sensors are delivered as complete units, comprising a junction box and a cable on which four
sensors are located at 1 metre (3.3 ft.) intervals. The distance from the first sensor to the junction box is 2 metres (6.6 ft.).
The STD190/591 contains four thermistors and is a mean value temperature sensor. The sensor is used for temperature
measurement in air ducts. It is intended for mounting on to a grid or on wires suspended across a duct.

 Accuracy ±0.4 % of range
 Supply Min. 15Vdc, Max. 36Vdc
description order Code Part number Probe length (mm) System
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD300-300 0/100
006920150 STD300-300 0/100 300 All
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD300-300 -50/50
006920130 STD300-300 -50/50 300 All
8 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Duct Temperature Averaging Sensors/Duct Temperature Transmitters
STd400
The STD400 is an electronic averaging transmitter that converts the
average measured temperature into an electric current signal 4-20 mA.
The transmitter is used for temperature measurement in air ducts.
The STD400-04 has an immersion length of 0.4m. Measurement is made
at 5 points equally spread over the length. A copper
tube protects the 5 measuring points. The tube can be bent to a minimum
radius of 50 mm to allow the probe to be shaped
across the duct.
For larger ducts use the STD400-30 or STD400-60 transmitters with
immersion length of 3m or 6m. Measurements are taken over the entire
sensor length. The transmitter is delivered as a complete unit, comprising
a junction box with amplifier and sensors.
The transmitters should be connected with a 2-wire cable, which serves
both as power supply and for signal transmission.
 Output 2-Wire, 4-20 mA
 Range -50 to +50 °C; 0 to 100 °C
 Accuracy ±0.4 % of range
 Supply Min. 15Vdc, Max. 36Vdc
description order Code Part number
Probe length
(mm)
System
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD400-04 0/100
006920690 STD400-04 0/100 400 All
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD400-04 -50/50
006920710 STD400-04 -50/50 400 All
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD400-30 0/100
006920730 STD400-30 0/100 3000 All
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD400-30 -50/50
006920750 STD400-30 -50/50 3000 All
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD400-60 0/100
006920770 STD400-60 0/100 6000 All
Duct Temperature Sensor
STD400-60 -50/50
006920790 STD400-60 -50/50 6000 All
9HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Duct Temperature Transmitters
STd410
The STD410 is an electronic averaging transmitter that converts
the average measured temperature to one electronic signal
0-10 Vdc. The transmitter is used for temperature measurement
in air ducts.
The STD410 transmitter has an immersion length of 400mm.
Measurements are taken at 5 points equally spread over
the length. A copper tube protects the 5 measuring points.
The tube can be bent to a minimum radius of 50 mm to allow
the probe to be shaped across the duct.
For larger ducts use the STD410-30 or STD410-60 transmitters
with immersion length of 3m or 6m. Measurements are taken
over the entire sensor length. The transmitter is delivered as
a complete unit, comprising a junction box with amplifier
and sensors.
The transmitters should be connected with a 3-wire cable,
which serves both as power supply and for signal transmission.
 Output 3-Wire, 0-10 V
 Range -50 to +50 °C; 0 to 100 °C
 Available Lengths 0.4m, 3m, 6m
 Accuracy ±0.4 % of range
 Supply 24 Vac ±10% or 15-36Vdc
description order Code Part number
Probe length
(mm)
System
Average Duct Temperature Sensor STD410-04 0/100 006920850 STD410-04 0/100 400 All
Average Duct Temperature Sensor STD410-04 -50/50 006920870 STD410-04 -50/50 400 All
Average Duct Temperature Sensor STD410-30 0/100 006920890 STD410-30 0/100 3000 All
Average Duct Temperature Sensor STD410-30 -50/50 006920910 STD410-30 -50/50 3000 All
Average Duct Temperature Sensor STD410-60 0/100 006920930 STD410-60 0/100 6000 All

with a separate R1/2” (DN 15) male thread reducing bush.
 Accuracy See Appendix A: Table A
description order Code Part number Probe length (mm) System
Coil Temperature Sensor
STX122-250
5123306000 STX122-250 250 Vista
Coil Temperature Sensor
STX122-400
5123308000 STX122-400 400 Vista
11HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Immersion Temperature Sensors
12
Immersion Temperature Sensors for Pockets
STP100, 200, 500
These sensors are designed for immersion mounting in pipe systems with a separate
pocket (well). The pocket is sealed, making it easy to replace the sensor if necessary.
The STP housing is equipped with a 20mm cable fitting. A 20mm cable gland is supplied.
The pocket must be ordered separately.
 Accuracy See Appendix A: Table A, B, C
description order Code Part number Probe length (mm) System
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP100-50 5123102010 STP100-50 50 Vista
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP100-100 5123104010 STP100-100 100 Vista
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP100-150 5123106010 STP100-150 150 Vista
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP100-200 5123108010 STP100-200 200 Vista
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP100-250 5123110010 STP100-250 250 Vista
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP100-300 5123112010 STP100-300 300 Vista
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP100-400 5123114010 STP100-400 400 Vista
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP200-50 5123130010 STP200-50 50 I/NET
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP200-100 5123132010 STP200-100 100 I/NET
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP200-150 5123134010 STP200-150 150 I/NET
     Pipe Temperature Sensor STP200-200 5123136010 STP200-200 200 I/NET

pipe sensors and transmitters. For Satchwell pipe sensors use DWA pockets.
Note: pockets/wells must be ordered separately.
description order Code Part number
Probe length
(mm)
Pocket STP 50mm Brass 9121040000 Pocket STP 50mm Brass 50
Pocket STP 50mm Stainless steel 9121050000 Pocket STP 50mm Stainless steel 50
Pocket STP 100mm Brass 9121041000 Pocket STP 100mm Brass 100
Pocket STP 100mm Stainless steel 9121051000 Pocket STP 100mm Stainless steel 100
Pocket STP 150mm Brass 9121042000 Pocket STP 150mm Brass 150
Pocket STP 150mm Stainless steel 9121052000 Pocket STP 150mm Stainless steel 150
Pocket STP 200mm Brass 9121043000 Pocket STP 200mm Brass 200
Pocket STP 200mm Stainless steel 9121053000 Pocket STP 200mm Stainless steel 200
Pocket STP 250mm Brass 9121044000 Pocket STP 250mm Brass 250
Pocket STP 250mm Stainless steel 9121054000 Pocket STP 250mm Stainless steel 250
Pocket STP 300mm Brass 9121045000 Pocket STP 300mm Brass 300
Pocket STP 300mm Stainless steel 9121055000 Pocket STP 300mm Stainless steel 300
Pocket STP 400mm Brass 9121046000 Pocket STP 400mm Brass 400
Pocket STP 400mm Stainless steel 9121056000 Pocket STP 400mm Stainless steel 400
Satchwell Pocket DWA0001 9121058000 Pocket adaptor N/A
Satchwell Pocket DWA0002 9121060000 Pocket STP120mm Stainless steel 120
Satchwell Pocket DWA0003 9121062000 Pocket STP 200mm Brass 200
Satchwell Pocket DWA0004 9121064000 Pocket STP 200mm Stainless steel 200
Satchwell Pocket DWA0005 9121066000 Pocket STP 120mm Brass 120
16 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Temperature Sensors – Strap on Temperature Sensors
Strap on Temperature Sensors
STC100, 200, 500, 600
STC strap on temperature sensors are designed for surface pipe mounting. The STC housing is

 Accuracy ±2%
 Supply 24 Vac / 15-36 Vdc Power
Description Order Code Part Number System
Outdoor Humidity Sensor SHO100 006902361 SHO100 All (%RH only)
Outdoor Humidity + Temperature SHO100-T 006902371 SHO100-T I/NET, Vista
Outdoor Humidity + Temperature SHO101-T5 006902401 SHO101-T5 Continuum, Vista
22 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Pressure Transmitters
Pressure Transmitters
SPD110 / SPD160
SPD110 / SPD160 Differential pressure transmitters are intended for use in air handling
systems for the monitoring of air ducts, filters and fans. SPD110 / SPD160 are electronic
differential pressure transmitters that convert the differential pressure measured into an
electric 0-10 V signal. SPD160 has a LCD display, showing the differential pressure in Pa.
The SPD110 / SPD160 are delivered with a 2 metre tube and two plastic duct connectors.
Medium: air and non-aggressive gases.
 Output 0-10 V
 Supply 24 Vac
 Ranges  0-100 Pa, 0-300 Pa, 0-500 Pa, 0-1000 Pa,
0-1200 Pa, 0-2500 Pa, 0-5000 Pa
 Accuracy:
 Linear output  <_   1% ±FS
 0-100 Pa  <_   2% ±FS
 Linearity inc. temperature and hysteresis  <_   2.5% ±FS
 0-100 Pa  <_   5% ±FS
 Accuracy at ambient temp. of 25°C  <_   ±0.4%FS
Description Order Code Part Number
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD110-100Pa 004700020 SPD110-100Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD110-300Pa 004700040 SPD110-300Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD110-500Pa 004700060 SPD110-500Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD110-1000Pa 004700080 SPD110-1000Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD110-1200Pa 004700100 SPD110-1200Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD110-2500Pa 004700120 SPD110-2500Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD110-5000Pa 004700140 SPD110-5000Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD160-300Pa 004700160 SPD160-300Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD160-500Pa 004700180 SPD160-500Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD160-1000Pa 004700200 SPD160-1000Pa
     Differential Air Pressure Transmitters SPD160-2500Pa 004700220 SPD160-2500Pa
23HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Pressure Switches
SPD900
The SPD differential pressure switch is intended for use in air handling systems for the
monitoring of air ducts, filters and fans. A control knob with a clear scale makes it easy
to adjust the setpoint. SPD900 is delivered with a 2m tube and 2 plastic duct connectors.
Medium: air and non-aggressive gases
 SPD 900-200
 Range 20-200 Pa
 Maximum voltage rating  250Vac
 Contacts Gold
 Current rating 0.1A resistive, 1A inductive
 SPD900-600
 Range  40-600 Pa
 Maximum voltage rating  250Vac
 Contacts Silver
 Current rating 3A resistive, 2A inductive
Description Order Code Part Number
Differential Air Pressure sensor SPD900-200Pa 004701020 SPD900-200Pa
Differential Air Pressure sensor SPD900-600Pa 004701040 SPD900-600Pa
Pressure Switches
SPP110
SPP110 pressure transmitters are intended for use in HVAC pipe systems
to monitor pressure. The SPP110 is an electronic pressure transmitter that

 Accuracy  ±1% of measurement range, ±5 % of measured value
 Supply  24 Vac
Description Order Code Part Number System
Duct Sensor CO2 SCD100 004630100 SCD100 Vista, I/Net, Continuum
Duct Sensor CO2 SCD100-D 004630110 SCD100-D Vista, I/NET, Continuum
26 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Air Quality Sensors – CO2 Duct Sensor
27HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Light Transmitters – Room Light Transmitters
Light Transmitters
Room Light Transmitters
SLR300, SLR310
SLR300/310 electronic light transmitters convert a lux measurement into a 0-10 Vdc
output signal or an electric current signal 4-20 mA. They have two sensitivity ranges
to suit different light levels:
• 0-400 lux (e.g. for controlling outdoor lighting)
• 0-20k lux (for controlling sunshade systems).
The transmitter is delivered as a complete unit, comprising the sensing element,
and an amplifier mounted in a housing. The transmitter is intended for wall mounting
indoors. The sensitivity peak is for light at an angle of incidence of 0° to the perpendicular.
The sensor has the same spectrum sensitivity peak as the human eye.
The SLR300 converts a lux measurement into a current signal 4-20mA.
The SLR310 converts a lux measurement into an electric signal 0-10 V.
 SLR300  SLR310
 Output 2-Wire, 4-20 mA  Output  0-10Vdc
 Range  0-400 lux, 0-20k lux selectable  Range  0-400 lux, 0-20k lux selectable
 Accuracy ±5%  Accuracy ±5%
 Supply  Min. 15Vdc, Max. 36Vdc   Supply 24Vac, 15-36 Vdc
Description Order Code Part Number
Room Light Sensor SLR300 006920560 SLR300
Room Light Sensor SLR310 006920600 SLR310
28 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Light Transmitters – Outdoor Light Transmitters
Outdoor Light Transmitters
SLO300, SLO310
SLO300/SLO310 electronic light transmitters convert a lux measurement into an electric
current signal. They have two sensitivity ranges to suit different light levels:
• 0-400 (e.g. for controlling outdoor lighting)
• 0-20 (for controlling sunshade systems).
The transmitter is delivered as a complete unit, comprising the sensing element and an
amplifier mounted in a housing. The transmitter is intended for wall mounting. The sensitivity
peak is for light at an angle of incidence of 0° to the perpendicular. The sensor has the same
spectrum sensitivity peak as the human eye.
The SLR300 is an electronic light transmitter that converts a lux measurement into a current
signal 4-20mA.
The SLR310 converts a lux measurement into an electric signal 0-10 V.
 SLO300  SLO310
 Output 2-Wire, 4-20 mA  Output 0-10 Vdc
 Range  0-400 lux, 0-20k lux selectable  Range  0-400 lux, 0-20k lux selectable
 Accuracy ±5%  Accuracy ±5%
 Supply  Min. 15Vdc, Max. 36Vdc   Supply  Min. 15Vdc, Max. 36Vdc
Description Order Code Part Number
Outdoor Light Sensor SLO300 006920581 SLO300
Outdoor Light Sensor SLO310 006920621 SLO300
29HVAC Sensors Catalogue – Appendix A: Sensor Accuracy Tables
Appendix A:
Sensor Accuracy Tables
Table D
For all Vista Averaging Sensors (100 Series), e.g.STD 190
At temperature Accuracy
-25 °C/-13 °F  ±0.7 °C/±1.3 °F
±0 °C/32 °F  ±0.5 °C/±0.9 °F
25 °C/77 °F  ±0.3 °C/±0.5 °F
50 °C/122 °F  ±0.6 °C/±1.1 °F

70 °C/158 °F   ±0.2 °C/±0.4 °F
100 °C/212 °F  ±0.5 °C/±0.9 °F
General Part Number Format
The following diagram explains the general construction of the Sensor Part Numbering methodology. There are some rare
instances where this rule is broken, but in most cases, this serves as a good guideline.
SXY 123 1234
Primary Reference
S = Sensor
X = T (Temperature)
H (Humidity)
P (Pressure)
Y = R (Room)
P (Pipe, water)
D (Duct)
C (Contact)
X (Immersion probes)
Secondary Reference
100 = Vista Products
200 = I/NET Products
300 = 4-20 mA Transmitters
400 = 0-10 V Transmitters
500 = Continuum Products
600 = Satchwell Products
Optional Reference
Where applicable, this
will denote probe length,
pressure range etc
30 HVAC Sensors Catalogue – General Part Number Format
Copyright © 2007, TAC
All brand names, trademarks and registered trademarks
are the property of their respective owners. Information
contained within this document is subject to change without
notice. All rights reserved.
CAT-SENSORS-EU
01/07
Technical Support
Europe / Headquarters
Malmö, Sweden
+46 40 38 68 50
Americas
Rockford, IL
+1-888-444-1311
Asia-Pacific
Singapore
+65 6776 3166